## **Notice of Determination**

To:	:		From:	
$\times$	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Santa Rosa	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 69 Stony Circle, Santa Rosa, CA 95401	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Tracy Duenas	
			Phone: 707-543-3952	
	County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Dr. #103F		Lead Agency (if different from above): Same	
	Santa Rosa, CA 95403		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018082038

Project Title: North Trunk Sewer Replacement Mendocino Avenue to Terra Linda Drive Project

Project Applicant: City of Santa Rosa

Project Location (include county): Santa Rosa, Sonoma County, CA

## Project Description:

The Project would abandon in place, reconstruct, and rehabilitate approximately 1,700 linear feet of existing 12-inch and 15-inch diameter vitrified clay pipe along Paulin Creek. A new trunk sewer main would be installed on Chanate Road to collect and convey the flows. In order to reroute the flows to Chanate Road, the sewer mains on Lomitas Avenue, Lomitas Lane, and Mendocino Avenue would also be abandoned. Overall, 6,090 feet of sewer pipe, as well as 32 manholes and 10 mainline cleanouts would be removed or abandoned. In addition, the Project would extend an existing water main in Chanate Road and replace and extend an existing water main in Lomitas Avenue.

 This is to advise that the
 City of Santa Rosa
 has approved the above

 (X) Lead Agency or
 Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>March 21, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [X] will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were internet] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was  $\Box$  was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were N were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Public Works Department Santa Rosa, 69 Stony Circle, Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Signature (Public Agency):	Ti	tle: Supervising Engineer	
Date: March 21, 2019		Date Received for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Pu Reference Section 21000-21174, P	MAR 2 5 2019 Revised 201		

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Appendix D